released its first rotary rig and concrete pumps in November 2010. This company
soon hopes to reach a turnover of RMB50 billion, and aims to be ranked among the
industry’s five leading manufacturers.

China Market Report | January 2011

© Off-Highway Research. Contents confidential to the subscriber

19

ZOOMLION ISSUES PUBLIC SHARES IN HONG
KONG

Zoomlion has announced that it has been approved by the China Security
Regulatory Commission to float public shares on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.
The issue of the new shares began on 13th December 2010, and in its prospectus it
expected to raise RMB9.9-13.5 billion.

The company’s total equity is to increase to over 5.9 billion shares through issuing a
maximum of one billion H shares to the public. The Hunan State Owned Assets
Supervision and Administration Commission, which currently has a controlling
interest, will dilute its proportion of shares owned from 21.4 per cent to no less than
16.2 per cent, but will remain the largest shareholder, while its main owner remains
the Hunan Government.

Table 3. Zoomlion: Ownership Structure, 2010

 Before Issue After Issue (Upper Limit)
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
Hunan SASAC 1,055,815,342 21.4 959,523,074 16.2
Good Excel 363,634,100 7.4 363,634,100 6.1
Changsha Hesheng 303,199,961 6.2 303,199,961 5.1
Changsha Yifang 189,726,962 3.9 189,726,962 3.2
Real Smart International 140,076,617 2.8 140,076,617 2.4
Hunan Development Group 40,272,025 0.8 36,562,273 0.6
A Shares 2,834,911,755 57.5 2,834,911,755 47.8
H Shares - - 1,000,020,200 16.9
State-owned H Shares - - 100,002,020 1.7
Total 4,927,636,762 100.0 5,927,656,962 100.0

Source: Company Information

Zoomlion started business in 1992 as a specialist manufacturer of concrete pumps
and floated public shares on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange in 2000. In 2003 it
acquired Puyuan, which was also based in Changsha and at that time was the second
largest domestic mobile crane manufacturer. Following the acquisitions of Xin
Huang Gong, CIFA, and Huatai Heavy Industry, a producer of bulk material
conveying equipment in 2008, it entered into the earthmoving equipment sector, and
also further broadened its product range. Now, Zoomlion has established itself as a
full-line supplier with a diverse range of products.

Zoomlion has experienced very strong growth in recent years, and its performance
would have been even better had it not been for the global financial crisis that struck